

Iridium SBD 2025

Price list

Commercial in Confidence Prices are in AUD and exclude GST Valid 31st Jan 2025

Short Burst Data Plans & Rates

Service Plans	SBD-0	SBD-2.5	SBD-5	SBD-10	SBD-15	SBD-20	SBD-25	SBD-35	SBD-50	SBD-100	SBD-250	SBD-300
Activation	\$26	\$44	\$44	\$52	\$52	\$52	\$52	\$52	\$52	\$44	\$44	\$44
Term length (mth)	1	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	12
MRC	\$12	\$18	\$26	\$35	\$42	\$52	\$61	\$78	\$104	\$147	\$241	\$276
Monthly suspensions	\$3	\$6	\$6	\$6	\$6	\$6	\$6	\$6	\$6	\$6	\$6	\$6
Termination fee	\$12	\$18	\$26	\$35	\$40	\$52	\$61	\$78	\$104	\$147	\$241	\$276
Included data (B)	-	2,500	5,000	10,000	15,000	20,000	25,000	35,000	50,000	100,000	250,000	300,000

MRC per active Pooled SBD service	N/A	\$22	\$31	\$39	\$46	\$56	\$65	\$82	\$108	\$151	\$246	\$280
--------------------------------------	-----	------	------	------	------	------	------	------	-------	-------	-------	-------

Overage rate (\$/KB)	\$6.04	\$5.17	\$5.17	\$3.79	\$3.45	\$3.10	\$2.76	\$2.41	\$2.07	\$1.30	\$1.30	\$1.30
SBD registration	\$0.04	\$0.04	\$0.04	\$0.04	\$0.04	\$0.04	\$0.04	\$0.04	\$0.04	\$0.04	\$0.04	\$0.04
Mail Box Check	\$0.04	\$0.04	\$0.04	\$0.04	\$0.04	\$0.04	\$0.04	\$0.04	\$0.04	\$0.04	\$0.04	\$0.04

Service Terms

Standard Terms

- Pricing is in Australian Dollar EX GST
- M2M One standard Terms and Conditions apply
 Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC) is billed monthly in advance unless otherwise specified
- Overage charges are billed monthly in arrears at the rate specified in the plan
- Early termination fees apply for a subscription that is terminated within the committed term as above
- Plan pricing is subject to change with thirty (30) days written notice

SBD Terms

- Activation fee is applicable for all new activations or reactivation of cancelled services
- Sessions are charged in 1 Byte increments with a minimum charge of 10 Bytes per session
- · Movement between plans is not available by default as some backing plans prevent this from occurring
- If Plan changes are required, speak to your M2M Representative

Pooling Terms

- Dynamic Shared Group (DSG): Every billing cycle, each active device participating in a DSG contributes its individual data allowance to the DSG
 The aggregate of these allowances shall be deemed the DSG Bundle
- · If the total data usage of all ISUs in the DSG exceeds the DSG Bundle, then all excess data usage will be billed at the overage rate for the DSG service package as specified in the table above on a per kB basis
- Usage of less than the full data allowance of the DSG in any billing cycle does not create any entitlement to any carry-over to the next billing cycle, nor any compensation, rebate, credit or other right to data outside of the applicable billing cycle
- Pooled plans share the data volume across the IMEIs provisioned against the same plan
 Suspended assets will not incur the Pooling Premium, and will not contribute towards the pool capacity
- Assets activated/suspended/de-activated within the billing period will be billed pro-rata, and the pool capacity contribution will be equally calculated by pro-rata